# N1800004833

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	-
(Business Entity Name)	<u> </u>
(Document Number)	<u> </u>
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	_
·	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	ŀ
	l l
	ł
L	
Office Use Only	

.

.



94/27/18--01020--001 ++78.00

TALLAHASSEE, FL.

()

D O'KEEFF MAY - 3 2018

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: Zealous Christian Ministries, Inc.



Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :



NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

### Zealous Christian Ministries, Inc. The name of the corporation shall be:

#### PRINCIPAL OFFICE ARTICLE II

NAME

ARTICLE I

Principal street address: 7275 E CR 468

Wildwood, FL 34785

Mailing address, if different is: 7275 E CR 468

Øð

Wildwood, FL 34785

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: to expand its reach into the surrounding communities by simply offering the opportunity to pray for others. The most natural and most effective way we accomplish this is by wearing T-shirts with our motto written in the back, which reads, "TAP ME IF YOU NEED PRAYER." This will become an active and effective tool for outreach ministry that will enable us to connect with people, pray for them and minister to their needs. It will also help Christians to get out of the four walls of the church building and take them out of their comfort zone so they can be more active in bringing healing and salvation to people. MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: As set forth

ARTICLE IV in the bylaws.

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	Juan M Paredes - President	Name and Title:		
Address	7275 E CR 468	Address:		
	Wildwood, FL 34785		_	
Name and Title	Abdelisse Yorro - Director	Name and Title:	18	
Address	7275 E CR 468	Address:	APR .	-
	Wildwood, FL 34785		27	-
			PH C	0
Name and Title	Christina Lorenzo - Director	Name and Title:		
Address	7275 E CR 468	Address:		
	Wildwood, FL 34785			

		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
_			
-			
Address		Address:	<u>.</u>
-			
-			
ARTICLE VI The name and Fi	<b>REGISTERED AGENT</b> orida street address (P.O. Box NOT a	(cceptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Juan M Paredes		
Address:	7275 E CR 468		1
Address.	Wildwood, FL 34785		18 A
			APR 27
ARTICLE VII			r:
	Idress of the Incorporator is: Juan M Paredes		PH I E, Fi
Name: Address:	7275 E CR 468		2
Address.	Wildwood, FL 34785		
	1	in al many for the share was to	and the state of the
Having barn	to all the second se	ice of process for the unove stated co	f in this capacity
Having been nat certificate, I am f	ned as registered <b>geom</b> to accept serv amiliar with and decept the appointme	nt as registered agent and agree to ac	
Having been nar certificate, I am f	ned as registered accept to accept serv amiliar with and dicept the appointme	nt as registered agent and agree to ac	4125118
Having been nar certificate, I am f	ned as registered agont to accept serv amiliar with and accept the appointme Required Signature of-Registe		<u> </u>

# . Zealous Christian Ministries, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

# ARTICLE VIII- ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.